CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Avg Load

Full-Time
Part-Time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
New Transfer-In
Returning

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enroliment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Military Active Duty
Military Dependents
Military Veterans

TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Spring 2024 Spring 2023 Change
Enrolilment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
14,964 15,473 -509
8,243 8,368 -125
8.3 8.1
4,593 31% 4,554 29% 39
10,371 69% 10,919 71% -548
856 6% 949 6% -93
397 3% 300 2% 97
1,000 7% 974 6% 26
12,711 85% 13,250 86% -539
5,866 39% 6,294 41% -428
4,992 33% 5,090 33% -98
3,242 22% 3,263 21% -21
864 6% 826 5% 38
5,952 40% 6,049 39% -97
8,644 58% 9,141 59% -497
6,520 44% 6,875 44% -355
4,142 28% 4,335 28% -193
1,739 12% 1,686 11% 53
772 5% 791 5% -19
142 1% 110 1% 32
1,649 1% 1,676 1% -27
7,984 53% 7,459 48% 525
6,980 47% 8,014 52% -1,034
9,611 64% 9,336 60% 275
616 4% 645 4% -29
4,737 32% 5,492 35% -755
12,761 85% 13,227 85% -466
2,203 15% 2,246 15% -43
2,734 18% 2,648 17% 86
7,534 50% 7,681 50% -147
1,738 12% 1,856 12% -118
2,958 20% 3,288 21% -330
470 3% 430 3% 40
3,491 23% 3,433 22% 58
1,133 8% 1,147 7% -14

Rate

-3.3%
-1.5%

0.9%
-5.0%

-9.8%
32.3%

2.7%
-4.1%

-6.8%
-1.9%

-0.6%
4.6%

-1.6%
-5.4%

-5.2%
-4.5%

3.1%
-2.4%
291%
-1.6%

7.0%
-12.9%

2.9%
-4.5%
-13.7%

-3.5%
-1.9%

3.2%
-1.9%
-6.4%

-10.0%

9.3%
1.7%
-1.2%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/02/2024




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
New Transfer-In
Returning

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enrollment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Military Active Duty
Military Dependents
Military Veterans

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Spring 2024 Spring 2023 Change
Enrolilment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Rate

5,514 5,572 -58 -1.0%
1,869 1,821 48 2.6%
2,094 38% 2,038 37% 56 2.7%
3,420 62% 3,534 63% -114 -3.2%
274 5% 306 5% -32 -10.5%
45 1% 45 1% 0 0.0%
356 6% 300 5% 56 18.7%
4,839 88% 4,921 88% -82 -1.7%
2,442 44% 2,483 45% -41 -1.7%
1,829 33% 1,764 32% 65 3.7%
975 18% 1,060 19% -85 -8.0%
268 5% 265 5% 3 1.1%
2,298 42% 2,246 40% 52 2.3%
3,090 56% 3,228 58% -138 -4.3%
2,556 46% 2,709 49% -153 -5.6%
1,460 26% 1,410 25% 50 3.5%
623 11% 589 11% 34 5.8%
250 5% 243 4% 7 2.9%
31 1% 29 1% 2 6.9%
594 11% 592 11% 2 0.3%
2,159 39% 1,783 32% 376 21.1%
3,355 61% 3,789 68% -434 -11.5%
3,348 61% 3,177 57% 171 5.4%
243 4% 267 5% -24 -9.0%
1,923 35% 2,128 38% -205 -9.6%
4,669 85% 4,678 84% -9 -0.2%
845 15% 894 16% -49 -5.5%
860 16% 914 16% -54 -5.9%
2,987 54% 2,904 52% 83 2.9%
630 11% 681 12% -51 -7.5%
1,037 19% 1,073 19% -36 -3.4%
186 3% 170 3% 16 9.4%
1,416 26% 1,325 24% 91 6.9%
467 8% 447 8% 20 4.5%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/02/2024




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
New Transfer-In
Returning

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enroliment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Military Active Duty
Military Dependents
Military Veterans

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2024 Spring 2023
Enrolilment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

4,447 4,744 -297
1,436 1,516 -80
1,936 44% 1,961 41% -25
2,511 56% 2,783 59% -272
317 7% 361 8% -44
25 1% 26 1% -1
363 8% 377 8% -14
3,742 84% 3,980 84% -238
2,218 50% 2,417 51% -199
1,697 38% 1,771 37% -74
295 7% 316 7% -21
237 5% 240 5% -3
1,535 35% 1,568 33% -33
2,787 63% 3,093 65% -306
1,640 37% 1,846 39% -206
1,580 36% 1,716 36% -136
519 12% 521 1% -2
187 4% 171 4% 16
35 1% 26 1% 9
486 11% 464 10% 22
1,448 33% 1,249 26% 199
2,999 67% 3,495 74% -496
2,237 50% 2,023 43% 214
166 4% 212 4% -46
2,044 46% 2,509 53% -465
3,719 84% 4,001 84% -282
728 16% 743 16% -15
300 7% 302 6% -2
2,528 57% 2,589 55% -61
606 14% 672 14% -66
1,013 23% 1,181 25% -168
186 4% 180 4% 6
968 22% 953 20% 15
448 10% 412 9% 36

Rate

-6.3%
-5.3%

-1.3%
-9.8%

12.2%
-3.8%
-3.7%
-6.0%

-8.2%
-4.2%

-6.6%
-1.3%

-2.1%
-9.9%

11.2%
-7.9%
-0.4%
9.4%
34.6%
4.7%

15.9%
14.2%

10.6%
-21.7%
-18.5%

-7.0%
-2.0%

-0.7%
-2.4%
-9.8%
-14.2%

3.3%
1.6%
8.7%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/02/2024




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
New Transfer-In
Returning

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enroliment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Military Active Duty
Military Dependents
Military Veterans

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2024 Spring 2023
Enrolilment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

3,786 4,039 -253
1,423 1,460 -37
1,672 44% 1,749 43% -77
2,114 56% 2,290 57% -176
311 8% 297 7% 14
75 2% 77 2% -2
298 8% 289 7% 9
3,102 82% 3,376 84% -274
1,718 45% 1,934 48% -216
1,497 40% 1,590 39% -93
402 11% 344 9% 58
169 4% 171 4% -2
1,431 38% 1,441 36% -10
2,280 60% 2,541 63% -261
1,370 36% 1,470 36% -100
1,498 40% 1,593 39% -95
380 10% 381 9% -1
146 4% 158 4% -12
16 0% 11 0% 5
376 10% 426 11% -50
1,524 40% 1,475 37% 49
2,262 60% 2,564 63% -302
1,986 52% 1,958 48% 28
171 5% 189 5% -18
1,629 43% 1,892 47% -263
3,216 85% 3,435 85% -219
570 15% 604 15% -34
391 10% 315 8% 76
1,954 52% 2,146 53% -192
553 15% 562 14% -9
888 23% 1,016 25% -128
157 4% 129 3% 28
798 21% 816 20% -18
357 9% 355 9% 2

Rate

-6.3%
-2.5%

-4.4%
7.7%

4.7%
-2.6%
3.1%
-8.1%

-11.2%
-5.8%

16.9%
-1.2%

-0.7%
-10.3%

-6.8%
-6.0%
-0.3%
-7.6%
45.5%
-11.7%

3.3%
-11.8%

1.4%
-9.5%
-13.9%

-6.4%
-5.6%

24.1%
-8.9%
-1.6%

-12.6%

21.7%
-2.2%
0.6%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/02/2024




CATEGORY

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-time
Part-time

FTIC (Curricular)
New Non-curricular
New Transfer-In
Returning

College Transfer
Career & Technical
Non-Curricular
Dual Enroliment
Other Unclassified

Male
Female

White
African-American
Hispanic

Asian
International
Other

On-Campus
Off-Campus

Day
Evening
Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

Less than 18 years
18-24 years

25-29 years

30+

Military Active Duty
Military Dependents
Military Veterans

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS
Spring End-of-Term Student Enroliment

Change

Spring 2024 Spring 2023
Enrolilment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

8,582 8,820 -238
3,515 3,571 -56
3,084 36% 3,137 36% -53
5,498 64% 5,683 64% -185

492 6% 491 6% 1

277 3% 176 2% 101

529 6% 526 6% 3
7,284 85% 7,627 86% -343
3,736 44% 3,936 45% -200
2,733 32% 2,811 32% -78
1,676 20% 1,657 19% 19

437 5% 416 5% 21
3,432 40% 3,480 39% -48
4,950 58% 5,182 59% -232
3,870 45% 4,066 46% -196
2,011 23% 2,061 23% -50
1,055 12% 1,072 12% -17

529 6% 565 6% -36

118 1% 85 1% 33

999 12% 971 11% 28
3,848 45% 3,696 42% 152
4,734 55% 5,124 58% -390
5,567 65% 5,505 62% 62

394 5% 378 4% 16
2,621 31% 2,937 33% -316
7,271 85% 7,533 85% -262
1,311 15% 1,287 15% 24
1,400 16% 1,282 15% 118
4,487 52% 4,605 52% -118
1,033 12% 1,069 12% -36
1,662 19% 1,864 21% -202

258 3% 217 2% 41
1,988 23% 2,016 23% -28

729 8% 736 8% -7

Rate

-2.7%
-1.6%

-1.7%
-3.3%

0.2%
57.4%
0.6%
-4.5%

-5.1%
-2.8%

1.1%
5.0%

-1.4%
-4.5%

-4.8%
-2.4%
-1.6%
-6.4%
38.8%

2.9%

4.1%
-7.6%

1.1%
4.2%
10.8%

-3.5%
1.9%

9.2%
-2.6%
-3.4%

-10.8%

18.9%
-1.4%
-1.0%

Distribution Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.

OIE 05/02/2024
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