TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2024	Spring	g 2023	Chan	ge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	14,964		15,473		-509	-3.3%
FTES	8,243		8,368		-125	-1.5%
Avg Load	8.3		8.1			
Full-Time	4,593	31%	4,554	29%	39	0.9%
Part-Time	10,371	69%	10,919	71%	-548	-5.0%
FTIC (Curricular)	856	6%	949	6%	-93	-9.8%
New Non-curricular	397	3%	300	2%	97	32.3%
New Transfer-In	1,000	7%	974	6%	26	2.7%
Returning	12,711	85%	13,250	86%	-539	-4.1%
College Transfer	5,866	39%	6,294	41%	-428	-6.8%
Career & Technical	4,992	33%	5,090	33%	-98	-1.9%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	3,242	22%	3,263	21%	-21	-0.6%
Other Unclassified	864	6%	826	5%	38	4.6%
Male	5,952	40%	6,049	39%	-97	-1.6%
Female	8,644	58%	9,141	59%	-497	-5.4%
White	6,520	44%	6,875	44%	-355	-5.2%
African-American	4,142	28%	4,335	28%	-193	-4.5%
Hispanic	1,739	12%	1,686	11%	53	3.1%
Asian	772	5%	791	5%	-19	-2.4%
International	142	1%	110	1%	32	29.1%
Other	1,649	11%	1,676	11%	-27	-1.6%
On-Campus	7,984	53%	7,459	48%	525	7.0%
Off-Campus	6,980	47%	8,014	52%	-1,034	-12.9%
Day	9,611	64%	9,336	60%	275	2.9%
Evening	616	4%	645	4%	-29	-4.5%
Online Only	4,737	32%	5,492	35%	-755	-13.7%
In-State	12,761	85%	13,227	85%	-466	-3.5%
Out-of-State	2,203	15%	2,246	15%	-43	-1.9%
Less than 18 years	2,734	18%	2,648	17%	86	3.2%
18-24 years	7,534	50%	7,681	50%	-147	-1.9%
25-29 years	1,738	12%	1,856	12%	-118	-6.4%
30+	2,958	20%	3,288	21%	-330	-10.0%
Military Active Duty	470	3%	430	3%	40	9.3%
Military Dependents	3,491	23%	3,433	22%	58	1.7%
Military Veterans	1,133	8%	1,147	7%	-14	-1.2%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2024	Spring	g 2023	Chan	ge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	5,514		5,572		-58	-1.0%
FTES	1,869		1,821		48	2.6%
Full-time	2,094	38%	2,038	37%	56	2.7%
Part-time	3,420	62%	3,534	63%	-114	-3.2%
FTIC (Curricular)	274	5%	306	5%	-32	-10.5%
New Non-curricular	45	1%	45	1%	0	0.0%
New Transfer-In	356	6%	300	5%	56	18.7%
Returning	4,839	88%	4,921	88%	-82	-1.7%
College Transfer	2,442	44%	2,483	45%	-41	-1.7%
Career & Technical	1,829	33%	1,764	32%	65	3.7%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	975	18%	1,060	19%	-85	-8.0%
Other Unclassified	268	5%	265	5%	3	1.1%
Male	2,298	42%	2,246	40%	52	2.3%
Female	3,090	56%	3,228	58%	-138	-4.3%
White	2,556	46%	2,709	49%	-153	-5.6%
African-American	1,460	26%	1,410	25%	50	3.5%
Hispanic	623	11%	589	11%	34	5.8%
Asian	250	5%	243	4%	7	2.9%
International	31	1%	29	1%	2	6.9%
Other	594	11%	592	11%	2	0.3%
On-Campus	2,159	39%	1,783	32%	376	21.1%
Off-Campus	3,355	61%	3,789	68%	-434	-11.5%
Day	3,348	61%	3,177	57%	171	5.4%
Evening	243	4%	267	5%	-24	-9.0%
Online Only	1,923	35%	2,128	38%	-205	-9.6%
In-State	4,669	85%	4,678	84%	-9	-0.2%
Out-of-State	845	15%	894	16%	-49	-5.5%
Less than 18 years	860	16%	914	16%	-54	-5.9%
18-24 years	2,987	54%	2,904	52%	83	2.9%
25-29 years	630	11%	681	12%	-51	-7.5%
30+	1,037	19%	1,073	19%	-36	-3.4%
Military Active Duty	186	3%	170	3%	16	9.4%
Military Dependents	1,416	26%	1,325	24%	91	6.9%
Military Veterans	467	8%	447	8%	20	4.5%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2024	Spring	2023	Chan	ge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	4,447		4,744		-297	-6.3%
FTES	1,436		1,516		-80	-5.3%
Full-time	1,936	44%	1,961	41%	-25	-1.3%
Part-time	2,511	56%	2,783	59%	-272	-9.8%
FTIC (Curricular)	317	7%	361	8%	-44	-12.2%
New Non-curricular	25	1%	26	1%	-1	-3.8%
New Transfer-In	363	8%	377	8%	-14	-3.7%
Returning	3,742	84%	3,980	84%	-238	-6.0%
College Transfer	2,218	50%	2,417	51%	-199	-8.2%
Career & Technical	1,697	38%	1,771	37%	-74	-4.2%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	295	7%	316	7%	-21	-6.6%
Other Unclassified	237	5%	240	5%	-3	-1.3%
Male	1,535	35%	1,568	33%	-33	-2.1%
Female	2,787	63%	3,093	65%	-306	-9.9%
White	1,640	37%	1,846	39%	-206	-11.2%
African-American	1,580	36%	1,716	36%	-136	-7.9%
Hispanic	519	12%	521	11%	-2	-0.4%
Asian	187	4%	171	4%	16	9.4%
International	35	1%	26	1%	9	34.6%
Other	486	11%	464	10%	22	4.7%
On-Campus	1,448	33%	1,249	26%	199	15.9%
Off-Campus	2,999	67%	3,495	74%	-496	-14.2%
Day	2,237	50%	2,023	43%	214	10.6%
Evening	166	4%	212	4%	-46	-21.7%
Online Only	2,044	46%	2,509	53%	-465	-18.5%
In-State	3,719	84%	4,001	84%	-282	-7.0%
Out-of-State	728	16%	743	16%	-15	-2.0%
Less than 18 years	300	7%	302	6%	-2	-0.7%
18-24 years	2,528	57%	2,589	55%	-61	-2.4%
25-29 years	606	14%	672	14%	-66	-9.8%
30+	1,013	23%	1,181	25%	-168	-14.2%
Military Active Duty	186	4%	180	4%	6	3.3%
Military Dependents	968	22%	953	20%	15	1.6%
Military Veterans	448	10%	412	9%	36	8.7%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2024	Spring	2023	Char	ige
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Rate</u>
HEADCOUNT	3,786		4,039		-253	-6.3%
FTES	1,423		1,460		-37	-2.5%
Full-time	1,672	44%	1,749	43%	-77	-4.4%
Part-time	2,114	56%	2,290	57%	-176	-7.7%
FTIC (Curricular)	311	8%	297	7%	14	4.7%
New Non-curricular	75	2%	77	2%	-2	-2.6%
New Transfer-In	298	8%	289	7%	9	3.1%
Returning	3,102	82%	3,376	84%	-274	-8.1%
Callaga Transfer	4 740	450/	1.024	400/	246	44.00/
College Transfer Career & Technical	1,718	45%	1,934	48%	-216 -93	-11.2%
Non-Curricular	1,497	40%	1,590	39%	-93	-5.8%
Dual Enrollment	402	11%	344	9%	58	16.9%
Other Unclassified	169	4%	171	9 % 4 %	-2	-1.2%
Other Officiassified	109	4 70	171	4 70	-2	-1.270
Male	1,431	38%	1,441	36%	-10	-0.7%
Female	2,280	60%	2,541	63%	-261	-10.3%
White	1,370	36%	1,470	36%	-100	-6.8%
African-American	1,498	40%	1,593	39%	-95	-6.0%
Hispanic	380	10%	381	9%	-1	-0.3%
Asian	146	4%	158	4%	-12	-7.6%
International	16	0%	11	0%	5	45.5%
Other	376	10%	426	11%	-50	-11.7%
00	4.504	400/	4 475	270/	40	2.20/
On-Campus	1,524	40%	1,475	37%	49	3.3%
Off-Campus	2,262	60%	2,564	63%	-302	-11.8%
Day	1,986	52%	1,958	48%	28	1.4%
Evening	171	5%	189	5%	-18	-9.5%
Online Only	1,629	43%	1,892	47%	-263	-13.9%
In-State	3,216	85%	3,435	85%	-219	-6.4%
Out-of-State	570	15%	604	15%		-5.6%
Lacathan 10 years	204	100/	245	00/	70	24.40/
Less than 18 years	391	10%	315	8% 53%	76 102	24.1%
18-24 years	1,954 553	52% 15%	2,146 562	53% 14%	-192 -9	-8.9% -1.6%
25-29 years 30+	888	23%	1,016	14% 25%		-1.6% -12.6%
JU 1	000	23%	1,010	25%	-128	-12.0%
Military Active Duty	157	4%	129	3%	28	21.7%
Military Dependents	798	21%	816	20%	-18	-2.2%
Military Veterans	357	9%	355	9%	2	0.6%

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Spring End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Spring	2024	Spring	2023	Chan	ge
<u>CATEGORY</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Enrollment</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	8,582		8,820		-238	-2.7%
FTES	3,515		3,571		-56	-1.6%
Full-time	3,084	36%	3,137	36%	-53	-1.7%
Part-time	5,498	64%	5,683	64%	-185	-3.3%
FTIC (Curricular)	492	6%	491	6%	1	0.2%
New Non-curricular	277	3%	176	2%	101	57.4%
New Transfer-In	529	6%	526	6%	3	0.6%
Returning	7,284	85%	7,627	86%	-343	-4.5%
College Transfer	3,736	44%	3,936	45%	-200	-5.1%
Career & Technical	2,733	32%	2,811	32%	-78	-2.8%
Non-Curricular						
Dual Enrollment	1,676	20%	1,657	19%	19	1.1%
Other Unclassified	437	5%	416	5%	21	5.0%
Male	3,432	40%	3,480	39%	-48	-1.4%
Female	4,950	58%	5,182	59%	-232	-4.5%
White	3,870	45%	4,066	46%	-196	-4.8%
African-American	2,011	23%	2,061	23%	-50	-2.4%
Hispanic	1,055	12%	1,072	12%	-17	-1.6%
Asian	529	6%	565	6%	-36	-6.4%
International	118	1%	85	1%	33	38.8%
Other	999	12%	971	11%	28	2.9%
On-Campus	3,848	45%	3,696	42%	152	4.1%
Off-Campus	4,734	55%	5,124	58%	-390	-7.6%
Day	5,567	65%	5,505	62%	62	1.1%
Evening	394	5%	378	4%	16	4.2%
Online Only	2,621	31%	2,937	33%	-316	-10.8%
In-State	7,271	85%	7,533	85%	-262	-3.5%
Out-of-State	1,311	15%	1,287	15%	24	1.9%
Less than 18 years	1,400	16%	1,282	15%	118	9.2%
18-24 years	4,487	52%	4,605	52%	-118	-2.6%
25-29 years	1,033	12%	1,069	12%	-36	-3.4%
30+	1,662	19%	1,864	21%	-202	-10.8%
Military Active Duty	258	3%	217	2%	41	18.9%
Military Dependents	1,988	23%	2,016	23%	-28	-1.4%
Military Veterans	729	8%	736	8%	-7	-1.0%